WHEREAS, the City desires to insure that City residents are provided with adequate housing 

consistent with current City codes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual conditions, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Buyer shall pay the City the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 

($35,000.00) in the form of a cashier’s check or money order as Buyer’s payment to the 
City for settlement under the amnesty program, of the lien stated herein. This amount 
shall be paid to the City irrespective of any improvements or code compliance measures